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PREHEATING TEMP: 100°C TO 150°C WITHIN 2 MINUTES

ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (Ta=25°C)
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PURE GREEN

HI-EFF GREEN
YELLOW
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HI-EFF RED
ULTRA RED

RADIATION

SUGGESTED PAD LAYOUT

OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

7 INCH REEL  - 3000 PIECES PER REEL
ALL DIMS ARE IN INCHES (MILLIMETERS).

SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.

TOLERANCE IS ±.010" (±0.25mm) UNLESS

SML10G5H-TR

SML10UB500H-TR
SML10PG4H-TR

Tstg: -40°C TO +100°C
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SML10Y4H-TR
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PART NO.
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ULTRA RED]

Actual Size
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SCALE 8:1

1206 PROFILE

120
SOLDERING TEMP: 240°C TO 250°C WITHIN 5 SECONDS

120
120
120
120

120
120

ELECTRO-OPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Ta=25°C)
VIEW ANGLE
2θ1/2

TAPE AND REEL TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH

SOLDERABILITY REQUIREMENTS OF MIL-STD-202, METHOD 208.
LEADS TO BE SOLDERABLE AND CAPABLE OF MEETING THE

MANUFACTURE DATE SHALL NOT BE OLDER THAN 26 WEEKS.

12 2.0/2.620-40 TO +855

20
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-40 TO +85
-40 TO +85

5
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3.5/4.0
2.2/2.6

15
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STANDARD EIA-481-A

-40 TO +85
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Topr (°C)

-40 TO +855

5
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V
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Vr If

2.2/2.6
2.0/2.6
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1.8/2.6
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15.0
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8.0

Vf=V

30 568100
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100
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430
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35

nm
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100
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100

µΑ
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nm
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USER DIRECTION OF FEED
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